GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT ::::: JUDICIAL BRANCH

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 9th August, 2019

No. JDJ-12018/24/2017/ESTT-JUDI-Judicial/174: The Governor of Assam is pleased to accept the resignation of Sri Hiranya Kr. Choudhury, Additional Public Prosecutor in the Additional District & Sessions Judge Court, Rangia with effect from 01.07.2019.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(Sanjeev Kr. Sharma) L.R.-cum-Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department

Memo No. JDJ-12018/24/2017-ESTT-JUDI-Judicial/174-A, Dated Dispur the 9th August, 2019 Copy for information and necessary action:-

- The District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup, Amingaon 1.
- The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup, Amingaon 2.
- The Additional District & Sessions Judge, Rangia 3.
- The Advocate General, Assam Gauhati High Court, Guwahati-1. 4.
- The PS to Hon'ble Minister, Law, Assam, Dispur. 5.
- The Principal Secretary to Assam, Home & Political Department, Dispur. 6.
- The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup, Amingaon 7.

11

- Sri Hiranya Kr. Choudhury, Additional Public Prosecutor in the Additional 8. District & Sessions Judge Court, Rangia
- The Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati -29. 9.
- The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-781021 for 10. publication of above mentioned content in the next issue of the Assam Gazette. Copy for uploading to Judicial Department's official website.

By order etc..

Deputy L.R. & Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department.